

Certified Tabulation of Bids Received

Project Name: Northwest Washington Fairgrounds Stormwater Improvements
Project Number: 18-06852-001
Client: City of Lynden
City Project Number: 2022-09 Ecology Agreement No. WQC-2022-LyndPW-00001



QA Review
Completed By: Emily Follansbee, EIT
Completed On: 11/29/2022
Approved By: Colleen Mitchell, PE
Approved On: 12/1/2022

Main bid tabulation table with columns for Item No., Spec Sect. / Std. Item No., Spec Division, Item Description, Qty, Unit, and various contractor estimates (1-7) including Engineer's Estimate, Dekoster Excavating, Exxel Pacific Inc, Colacurcio Brothers Inc, Premium Services, SRV Construction, Tiger Construction, and Western Refinery Services.

Corrected Math Error/Omission



Certified Tabulation of Bids Received

Project Name: Northwest Washington Fairgrounds Stormwater Improvements
Project Number: 18-06852-001
Client: City of Lynden
City Project Number: 2022-09 Ecology Agreement No. WQC-2022-LyndPW-00001

QA Review
Completed By: Emily Follansbee, EIT
Completed On: 11/29/2022
Approved By: Colleen Mitchell, PE
Approved On: 12/1/2022

Table with 21 columns: Item No., Spec Sect., Std. Item No., Spec Division, Item Description, Qty, Unit, Unit Cost, Total Cost, and columns 8-15 representing various construction categories (Specialty Equipment, Strider Construction, Boss Construction, Valdez Construction, RAW Land Construction, Interwest Construction, In Depth Excavation, Len Honcoop Gravel) with their respective Unit and Total Costs.

Corrected Math Error/Omission

**Certified Tabulation of Bids Received**

**Project Name:** Northwest Washington Fairgrounds Stormwater Improvements  
**Project Number:** 18-06852-001  
**Client:** City of Lynden  
**City Project Number:** 2022-09 Ecology Agreement No. WQC-2022-LyndPW-00001

**QA Review**  
 Completed By: Emily Follansbee, EIT  
 Completed On: 11/29/2022  
 Approved By: Colleen Mitchell, PE  
 Approved On: 12/1/2022

				16 J Ritter Dirt & Asphalt		17 New X		18 Faber Construction		19 Granite Construction		Average (Excl. EE)	Std. Deviation (Excl. EE)
Spec Sect. / Item No.	Std. Item No.	Spec Division	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
		<b>Div 1</b>	<b>General Requirements</b>										
1	1-04		Minor Changes	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1-09		Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 67,183.00	\$ 67,183.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
3	1-10		Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,684.00	\$ 13,684.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>Div 2</b>	<b>Earthwork</b>										
4	2-02		Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,563.00	\$ 11,563.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,858.61	\$ 4,850.19
5	2-03		Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	430	Ton	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,200.00
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>Div 4</b>	<b>Bases</b>										
6	4-04		Crushed Surfacing Top Course	130	Ton	\$ 71.50	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>Div 5</b>	<b>Surface Treatments and Pavements</b>										
7	5-04		Commercial HMA	150	Ton	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>Div 6</b>	<b>Structures</b>										
8	6-02		Vault Presettling Basin	2	Each	\$ 13,259.00	\$ 26,518.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20,282.00	\$ 40,564.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
9	6-21		Cattle Guard	1	L.S.	\$ 21,310.00	\$ 21,310.00	\$ 20,539.20	\$ 20,539.20	\$ 31,965.00	\$ 31,965.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>Div 7</b>	<b>Drainage Structures, Storm Sewers, Sanitary Sewers, Water Mains, and Conduits</b>										
10	7-01		Infiltration Facility #1	1	L.S.	\$ 128,350.00	\$ 128,350.00	\$ 85,426.31	\$ 85,426.31	\$ 126,534.00	\$ 126,534.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
11	7-01		Infiltration Facility #2	1	L.S.	\$ 240,198.00	\$ 240,198.00	\$ 146,144.29	\$ 146,144.29	\$ 291,383.00	\$ 291,383.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00
12	7-04		Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	100	L.F.	\$ 62.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	7-04		Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	590	L.F.	\$ 56.61	\$ 33,399.90	\$ 82.00	\$ 48,380.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 27,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,450.00
14	7-04		Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	300	L.F.	\$ 90.91	\$ 27,273.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
15	7-04		Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	30	L.F.	\$ 560.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00
16	7-04		Pipe Presettling Basin	1	L.S.	\$ 12,571.00	\$ 12,571.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
17	7-05		Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	7	Each	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 4,622.00	\$ 32,354.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
18	7-05		Catch Basin Type 2 72 In. Diam. with Baffle	1	Each	\$ 15,836.00	\$ 15,836.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,168.00	\$ 11,168.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
19	7-05		Connection to Drainage Structure	6	Each	\$ 544.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 13,548.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
20	7-08		Plugging Existing Pipe	1	Each	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
21	7-19		Storm Drain Cleanout 6 In. Diam. With Downspout Adapter	5	Each	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
22	7-19		Storm Drain Cleanout 8 In. Diam.	6	Each	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>Div 8</b>	<b>Miscellaneous Construction</b>										
23	8-01		Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 17,713.00	\$ 17,713.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	8-02		Sod Installation	960	S.Y.	\$ 16.50	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,280.00
25	8-02		Topsoil Type A	213	C.Y.	\$ 72.94	\$ 15,536.22	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,845.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,780.00
26	8-04		Extruded Cement Concrete Curb	660	L.F.	\$ 15.82	\$ 10,441.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00
<b>Construction Subtotal</b>						\$ 781,043.32		\$ 799,739.80		\$ 855,084.00		\$ 937,260.00	
Submitted Bid Subtotal (with error)								\$ 799,659.80					
Tax						\$ 68,731.81		\$ 70,377.10		\$ 75,247.39		\$ 82,478.88	
<b>Construction Total (with Tax)</b>						\$ 849,775.13		\$ 870,116.90		\$ 930,331.39		\$ 1,019,738.88	
Submitted Bid Total (with error)						\$ 849,774.78		\$ 870,029.86					

Corrected Math Error/Omission